

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 05, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20626	NHPP0171-105	3	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$22,249,286.15	\$21,320,469.84	95.83%	-\$928,816.31
Letting Totals			3		\$22,249,286.15	\$21,320,469.84	95.83%	-\$928,816.31

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C20626

Contract Description:

This project is located on SH 17 between mileposts 84.5 and 118.37 in both Alamosa and Saguache counties. The work consists of widening the existing roadway with earthwork, base course, and heating and remixing treatment. This work is followed with a 2.0" HMA overlay and shouldering. The project also has minor culvert extensions, traffic control, erosion control, signing, and striping.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$21,320,469.84	100.00%	95.83%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$22,249,286.15	104.36%	100.00%
2	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$24,471,062.76	114.78%	109.99%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$24,750,626.52	116.09%	111.24%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	157.000 ACRE	1,000.00000	157,000.00	957.54000	150,333.78	1,100.00000	172,700.00
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	3.000 SY	250.00000	750.00	1,818.10000	5,454.30	200.00000	600.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	76.000 LF	30.00000	2,280.00	48.48000	3,684.48	80.00000	6,080.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	861.000 EACH	4.00000	3,444.00	6.06000	5,217.66	7.00000	6,027.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,051.000 SY	5.00000	10,255.00	7.80000	15,997.80	7.00000	14,357.00
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	136.000 LF	30.00000	4,080.00	37.42000	5,089.12	22.00000	2,992.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	13.000 EACH	200.00000	2,600.00	153.01000	1,989.13	140.00000	1,820.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	58.000 EACH	30.00000	1,740.00	40.80000	2,366.40	35.00000	2,030.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	988.000 LF	8.00000	7,904.00	9.49000	9,376.12	5.00000	4,940.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	14.000 EACH	3,000.00000	42,000.00	3,939.23000	55,149.22	2,500.00000	35,000.00
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	100.000 CY	50.00000	5,000.00	79.79000	7,979.00	60.00000	6,000.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	153,686.000 CY	20.00000	3,073,720.00	20.84000	3,202,816.24	24.00000	3,688,464.00
203-01140	Rolling	70.000 HOUR	100.00000	7,000.00	100.01000	7,000.70	100.00000	7,000.00
203-01500	Blading	90.000 HOUR	150.00000	13,500.00	110.01000	9,900.90	130.00000	11,700.00
203-01597	Potholing	120.000 HOUR	175.00000	21,000.00	120.01000	14,401.20	240.00000	28,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	1,300.00
207-00205	Topsoil	61,063.000 CY	25.00000	1,526,575.00	18.70000	1,141,878.10	28.00000	1,709,764.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,025.000 LF	5.00000	5,125.00	4.13000	4,233.25	6.00000	6,150.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,000.000 LF	2.00000	2,000.00	1.38000	1,380.00	3.00000	3,000.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00	3,641.26000	14,565.04	1,000.00000	4,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	60.00000	4,800.00	50.00000	4,000.00	65.00000	5,200.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000 HOUR	100.00000	8,000.00	100.01000	8,000.80	130.00000	10,400.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000 HOUR	140.00000	11,200.00	150.01000	12,000.80	170.00000	13,600.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	80.000 DAY	250.00000	20,000.00	600.03000	48,002.40	400.00000	32,000.00
208-00300	Temporary Berms	75,000.000 LF	1.00000	75,000.00	3.03000	227,250.00	1.00000	75,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	138.000 EACH	175.00000	24,150.00	193.81000	26,745.78	200.00000	27,600.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	120.000 ACRE	500.00000	60,000.00	390.55000	46,866.00	400.00000	48,000.00
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	120.000 ACRE	500.00000	60,000.00	602.61000	72,313.20	650.00000	78,000.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	24,000.000 LB	4.00000	96,000.00	1.95000	46,800.00	2.00000	48,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS			LCC:			
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	69,190.000 TON	22.00000	1,522,180.00	28.73000	1,987,828.70	29.00000	2,006,510.00
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	17,797.000 TON	25.00000	444,925.00	21.67000	385,660.99	30.00000	533,910.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000 SY	100.00000	10,000.00	79.08000	7,908.00	90.00000	9,000.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28) Furnish	24,478.000 TON	75.00000	1,835,850.00	62.30000	1,524,979.40	91.00000	2,227,498.00
403-34731	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-34)	87,233.000 TON	82.00000	7,153,106.00	83.27000	7,263,891.91	94.00000	8,199,902.00
405-00100	Heating and Remixing Treatment	673,117.000 SY	4.20000	2,827,091.40	3.23000	2,174,167.91	4.20000	2,827,091.40
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	34,770.000 GAL	4.00000	139,080.00	2.50000	86,925.00	3.00000	104,310.00
411-90010	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	29,526.000 GAL	3.50000	103,341.00	3.03000	89,463.78	2.70000	79,720.20
603-10180	18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	160.000 LF	75.00000	12,000.00	102.02000	16,323.20	230.00000	36,800.00
603-10240	24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	64.000 LF	90.00000	5,760.00	110.10000	7,046.40	300.00000	19,200.00
603-10300	30 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	38.000 LF	120.00000	4,560.00	136.36000	5,181.68	360.00000	13,680.00
603-30018	18 Inch Steel End Section	13.000 EACH	500.00000	6,500.00	1,539.33000	20,011.29	500.00000	6,500.00
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	7.000 EACH	650.00000	4,550.00	1,672.66000	11,708.62	600.00000	4,200.00
603-30030	30 Inch Steel End Section	4.000 EACH	750.00000	3,000.00	1,927.19000	7,708.76	800.00000	3,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 in. MGS) (12 in. Block)	864.000 LF	40.00000	34,560.00	32.88000	28,408.32	30.00000	25,920.00
606-01395	Transition Type 3L	8.000 EACH	2,000.00000	16,000.00	977.74000	7,821.92	1,400.00000	11,200.00
606-10300	Bridge Rail Type 3	136.000 LF	200.00000	27,200.00	417.15000	56,732.40	200.00000	27,200.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	500.000 LF	10.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	3.00000	1,500.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	781.000 EACH	22.00000	17,182.00	23.46000	18,322.26	27.00000	21,087.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	115.000 EACH	23.00000	2,645.00	25.50000	2,932.50	29.00000	3,335.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	82.000 EACH	24.00000	1,968.00	27.54000	2,258.28	33.00000	2,706.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	163.000 SF	16.00000	2,608.00	18.36000	2,992.68	22.00000	3,586.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000 SF	18.00000	6,894.00	21.42000	8,203.86	26.00000	9,958.00
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	56.000 LF	11.00000	616.00	16.32000	913.92	13.00000	728.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	114.000 EACH	130.00000	14,820.00	127.51000	14,536.14	100.00000	11,400.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	12.000 LF	15.00000	180.00	20.40000	244.80	20.00000	240.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	35.000 EACH	300.00000	10,500.00	224.41000	7,854.35	290.00000	10,150.00
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	86,127.000 LF	0.25000	21,531.75	0.12000	10,335.24	0.08000	6,890.16

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	27,000.00000	27,000.00	32,751.88000	32,751.88	34,000.00000	34,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	31,151.79000	31,151.79	31,000.00000	31,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	8,750.50000	8,750.50	6,000.00000	6,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	105,006.04000	105,006.04	60,000.00000	60,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,243,676.51000	1,243,676.51	906,000.00000	906,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	370.000 DAY	67.00000	24,790.00	60.00000	22,200.00	65.00000	24,050.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	9,820.000 GAL	45.00000	441,900.00	31.47000	309,035.40	40.00000	392,800.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,134.000 SF	20.00000	22,680.00	16.24000	18,416.16	20.00000	22,680.00
630-00000	Flagging	15,000.000 HOUR	30.00000	450,000.00	24.48000	367,200.00	26.00000	390,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	80.000 DAY	300.00000	24,000.00	198.91000	15,912.80	200.00000	16,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	230.000 DAY	750.00000	172,500.00	882.35000	202,940.50	1,100.00000	253,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	113.000 EACH	20.00000	2,260.00	30.60000	3,457.80	41.00000	4,633.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	33.000 EACH	20.00000	660.00	51.00000	1,683.00	53.00000	1,749.00
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	1,530.09000	3,060.18	1,000.00000	2,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:			
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	1,025.000 DAY	40.00000	41,000.00	30.60000	31,365.00	42.00000	43,050.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	505.000 EACH	15.00000	7,575.00	20.40000	10,302.00	35.00000	17,675.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	310.000 EACH	5.00000	1,550.00	1.02000	316.20	8.00000	2,480.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	18,000.00000	18,000.00	6,090.35000	6,090.35	6,000.00000	6,000.00
Section Totals:			\$22,249,286.15		\$21,320,469.84		\$24,471,062.76	
Contract Grand Totals			\$22,249,286.15		\$21,320,469.84		\$24,471,062.76	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

			(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	157.000 ACRE	405.00000	63,585.00				
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	3.000 SY	165.00000	495.00				
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	76.000 LF	120.00000	9,120.00				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	861.000 EACH	7.30000	6,285.30				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,051.000 SY	5.45000	11,177.95				
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	136.000 LF	21.00000	2,856.00				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	13.000 EACH	162.00000	2,106.00				
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	58.000 EACH	68.00000	3,944.00				
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	988.000 LF	4.20000	4,149.60				
202-04002	Clean Culvert	14.000 EACH	2,000.00000	28,000.00				
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	100.000 CY	80.00000	8,000.00				
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	153,686.000 CY	28.25000	4,341,629.50				
203-01140	Rolling	70.000 HOUR	120.00000	8,400.00				
203-01500	Blading	90.000 HOUR	105.00000	9,450.00				
203-01597	Potholing	120.000 HOUR	300.00000	36,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
203-02330	Laborer	20.000	HOUR	38.00000	760.00				
207-00205	Topsoil	61,063.000	CY	29.25000	1,786,092. 75				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,025.000	LF	4.25000	4,356.25				
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,000.000	LF	1.45000	1,450.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	HOUR	38.00000	3,040.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000	HOUR	105.00000	8,400.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000	HOUR	97.00000	7,760.00				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	80.000	DAY	565.00000	45,200.00				
208-00300	Temporary Berms	75,000.000	LF	1.25000	93,750.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	138.000	EACH	280.00000	38,640.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	120.000	ACRE	425.00000	51,000.00				
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	120.000	ACRE	620.00000	74,400.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	24,000.000	LB	2.20000	52,800.00				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	69,190.000	TON	25.00000	1,729,750. 00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	17,797.000	TON	25.55000	454,713.35				
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000	SY	200.00000	20,000.00				
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28) Furnish	24,478.000	TON	89.00000	2,178,542.00				
403-34731	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-34)	87,233.000	TON	89.50000	7,807,353.50				
405-00100	Heating and Remixing Treatment	673,117.000	SY	3.30000	2,221,286.10				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	34,770.000	GAL	4.75000	165,157.50				
411-90010	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	29,526.000	GAL	2.55000	75,291.30				
603-10180	18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	160.000	LF	110.00000	17,600.00				
603-10240	24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	64.000	LF	175.00000	11,200.00				
603-10300	30 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	38.000	LF	140.00000	5,320.00				
603-30018	18 Inch Steel End Section	13.000	EACH	1,025.00000	13,325.00				
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	7.000	EACH	1,080.00000	7,560.00				
603-30030	30 Inch Steel End Section	4.000	EACH	1,250.00000	5,000.00				
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 in. MGS) (12 in. Block)	864.000	LF	29.25000	25,272.00				
606-01395	Transition Type 3L	8.000	EACH	1,315.00000	10,520.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
606-10300	Bridge Rail Type 3	136.000	LF	190.00000	25,840.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	500.000	LF	2.50000	1,250.00				
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	781.000	EACH	22.00000	17,182.00				
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	115.000	EACH	26.00000	2,990.00				
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	82.000	EACH	30.00000	2,460.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	163.000	SF	22.00000	3,586.00				
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000	SF	25.00000	9,575.00				
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	56.000	LF	27.00000	1,512.00				
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	114.000	EACH	350.00000	39,900.00				
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	12.000	LF	18.00000	216.00				
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	35.000	EACH	270.00000	9,450.00				
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	86,127.000	LF	0.21000	18,086.67				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	72,000.00000	72,000.00				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	65,000.00000	65,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	11,000.00000	11,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	140,000.00000	140,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	370.000	DAY	55.00000	20,350.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	9,820.000	GAL	45.00000	441,900.00				
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,134.000	SF	16.75000	18,994.50				
630-00000	Flagging	15,000.000	HOUR	22.00000	330,000.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	80.000	DAY	175.00000	14,000.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	230.000	DAY	675.00000	155,250.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	113.000	EACH	52.00000	5,876.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	33.000	EACH	52.00000	1,716.00				
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000	EACH	5,750.00000	11,500.00				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	1,025.000	DAY	47.00000	48,175.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	505.000	EACH	31.35000	15,831.75				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	310.000	EACH	7.25000	2,247.50				
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	6,000.00000	6,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20626

			(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$24,750,626.52				
Contract Grand Totals				\$24,750,626.52				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Contract ID: C20626

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	157.000	1,000.00000	957.54000 ACRE	157,000.00	150,333.78	95.75%	-6,666.22
0010	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	3.000	250.00000	1,818.10000 SY	750.00	5,454.30	727.24%	4,704.30
0015	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	76.000	30.00000	48.48000 LF	2,280.00	3,684.48	161.60%	1,404.48
0020	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	861.000	4.00000	6.06000 EACH	3,444.00	5,217.66	151.50%	1,773.66
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,051.000	5.00000	7.80000 SY	10,255.00	15,997.80	156.00%	5,742.80
0030	202-00425 Removal of Bridge Railing	136.000	30.00000	37.42000 LF	4,080.00	5,089.12	124.73%	1,009.12
0035	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	13.000	200.00000	153.01000 EACH	2,600.00	1,989.13	76.51%	-610.87
0040	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	58.000	30.00000	40.80000 EACH	1,740.00	2,366.40	136.00%	626.40
0045	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	988.000	8.00000	9.49000 LF	7,904.00	9,376.12	118.63%	1,472.12
0050	202-04002 Clean Culvert	14.000	3,000.00000	3,939.23000 EACH	42,000.00	55,149.22	131.31%	13,149.22
0055	203-00050 Unsuitable Material	100.000	50.00000	79.79000 CY	5,000.00	7,979.00	159.58%	2,979.00
0060	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	153,686.00	20.00000	20.84000 CY	3,073,720.00	3,202,816.24	104.20%	129,096.24

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Contract ID: C20626

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	203-01140 Rolling	70.000	100.00000	100.01000 HOUR	7,000.00	7,000.70	100.01%	0.70
0070	203-01500 Blading	90.000	150.00000	110.01000 HOUR	13,500.00	9,900.90	73.34%	-3,599.10
0075	203-01597 Potholing	120.000	175.00000	120.01000 HOUR	21,000.00	14,401.20	68.58%	-6,598.80
0080	203-02330 Laborer	20.000	50.00000	50.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0085	207-00205 Topsoil	61,063.000	25.00000	18.70000 CY	1,526,575.00	1,141,878.10	74.80%	-384,696.90
0090	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,025.000	5.00000	4.13000 LF	5,125.00	4,233.25	82.60%	-891.75
0095	208-00020 Silt Fence	1,000.000	2.00000	1.38000 LF	2,000.00	1,380.00	69.00%	-620.00
0100	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	1,500.00000	3,641.26000 EACH	6,000.00	14,565.04	242.75%	8,565.04
0105	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	60.00000	50.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	4,000.00	83.33%	-800.00
0110	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000	100.00000	100.01000 HOUR	8,000.00	8,000.80	100.01%	0.80
0115	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000	140.00000	150.01000 HOUR	11,200.00	12,000.80	107.15%	800.80
0120	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	80.000	250.00000	600.03000 DAY	20,000.00	48,002.40	240.01%	28,002.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Contract ID: C20626

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	208-00300 Temporary Berms	75,000.00C	1.00000	3.03000 LF	75,000.00	227,250.00	303.00%	152,250.00
0130	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	138.000	175.00000	193.81000 EACH	24,150.00	26,745.78	110.75%	2,595.78
0135	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	120.000	500.00000	390.55000 ACRE	60,000.00	46,866.00	78.11%	-13,134.00
0140	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	120.000	500.00000	602.61000 ACRE	60,000.00	72,313.20	120.52%	12,313.20
0145	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	24,000.00C	4.00000	1.95000 LB	96,000.00	46,800.00	48.75%	-49,200.00
0150	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	69,190.00C	22.00000	28.73000 TON	1,522,180.00	1,987,828.70	130.59%	465,648.70
0155	304-09014 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	17,797.00C	25.00000	21.67000 TON	444,925.00	385,660.99	86.68%	-59,264.01
0160	403-00721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000	100.00000	79.08000 SY	10,000.00	7,908.00	79.08%	-2,092.00
0165	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28) Furnish	24,478.00C	75.00000	62.30000 TON	1,835,850.00	1,524,979.40	83.07%	-310,870.60
0170	403-34731 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-34)	87,233.00C	82.00000	83.27000 TON	7,153,106.00	7,263,891.91	101.55%	110,785.91
0175	405-00100 Heating and Remixing Treatment	673,117.0C	4.20000	3.23000 SY	2,827,091.40	2,174,167.91	76.90%	-652,923.49
0180	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	34,770.00C	4.00000	2.50000 GAL	139,080.00	86,925.00	62.50%	-52,155.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Contract ID: C20626

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	411-90010 Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	29,526.000	3.50000	3.03000 GAL	103,341.00	89,463.78	86.57%	-13,877.22
0190	603-10180 18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	160.000	75.00000	102.02000 LF	12,000.00	16,323.20	136.03%	4,323.20
0195	603-10240 24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	64.000	90.00000	110.10000 LF	5,760.00	7,046.40	122.33%	1,286.40
0200	603-10300 30 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	38.000	120.00000	136.36000 LF	4,560.00	5,181.68	113.63%	621.68
0205	603-30018 18 Inch Steel End Section	13.000	500.00000	1,539.33000 EACH	6,500.00	20,011.29	307.87%	13,511.29
0210	603-30024 24 Inch Steel End Section	7.000	650.00000	1,672.66000 EACH	4,550.00	11,708.62	257.33%	7,158.62
0215	603-30030 30 Inch Steel End Section	4.000	750.00000	1,927.19000 EACH	3,000.00	7,708.76	256.96%	4,708.76
0220	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31 in. MGS) (12 in. Block)	864.000	40.00000	32.88000 LF	34,560.00	28,408.32	82.20%	-6,151.68
0225	606-01395 Transition Type 3L	8.000	2,000.00000	977.74000 EACH	16,000.00	7,821.92	48.89%	-8,178.08
0230	606-10300 Bridge Rail Type 3	136.000	200.00000	417.15000 LF	27,200.00	56,732.40	208.58%	29,532.40
0235	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	500.000	10.00000	10.00000 LF	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0240	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	781.000	22.00000	23.46000 EACH	17,182.00	18,322.26	106.64%	1,140.26

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Contract ID: C20626

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	115.000	23.00000	25.50000 EACH	2,645.00	2,932.50	110.87%	287.50
0250	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	82.000	24.00000	27.54000 EACH	1,968.00	2,258.28	114.75%	290.28
0255	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	163.000	16.00000	18.36000 SF	2,608.00	2,992.68	114.75%	384.68
0260	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000	18.00000	21.42000 SF	6,894.00	8,203.86	119.00%	1,309.86
0265	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	56.000	11.00000	16.32000 LF	616.00	913.92	148.36%	297.92
0270	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	114.000	130.00000	127.51000 EACH	14,820.00	14,536.14	98.08%	-283.86
0275	614-01575 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	12.000	15.00000	20.40000 LF	180.00	244.80	136.00%	64.80
0280	614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	35.000	300.00000	224.41000 EACH	10,500.00	7,854.35	74.80%	-2,645.65
0285	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	86,127.000	0.25000	0.12000 LF	21,531.75	10,335.24	48.00%	-11,196.51
0290	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	27,000.00000	32,751.88000 EACH	27,000.00	32,751.88	121.30%	5,751.88
0295	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	31,151.79000 EACH	25,000.00	31,151.79	124.61%	6,151.79

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Contract ID: C20626

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0300	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	8,750.50000 EACH	3,000.00	8,750.50	291.68%	5,750.50
0305	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	100,000.00000	105,006.04000 L S	100,000.00	105,006.04	105.01%	5,006.04
0310	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	1,400,000.00000	1,243,676.51000 L S	1,400,000.00	1,243,676.51	88.83%	-156,323.49
0315	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	370.000	67.00000	60.00000 DAY	24,790.00	22,200.00	89.55%	-2,590.00
0320	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	9,820.000	45.00000	31.47000 GAL	441,900.00	309,035.40	69.93%	-132,864.60
0325	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,134.000	20.00000	16.24000 SF	22,680.00	18,416.16	81.20%	-4,263.84
0330	630-00000 Flagging	15,000.000	30.00000	24.48000 HOUR	450,000.00	367,200.00	81.60%	-82,800.00
0335	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	80.000	300.00000	198.91000 DAY	24,000.00	15,912.80	66.30%	-8,087.20
0340	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	230.000	750.00000	882.35000 DAY	172,500.00	202,940.50	117.65%	30,440.50
0345	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	113.000	20.00000	30.60000 EACH	2,260.00	3,457.80	153.00%	1,197.80
0350	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	33.000	20.00000	51.00000 EACH	660.00	1,683.00	255.00%	1,023.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C20626

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0355	630-80356 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000	800.00000	1,530.09000 EACH	1,600.00	3,060.18	191.26%	1,460.18
0360	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	1,025.000	40.00000	30.60000 DAY	41,000.00	31,365.00	76.50%	-9,635.00
0365	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	505.000	15.00000	20.40000 EACH	7,575.00	10,302.00	136.00%	2,727.00
0370	630-80380 Traffic Cone	310.000	5.00000	1.02000 EACH	1,550.00	316.20	20.40%	-1,233.80
0375	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	18,000.00000	6,090.35000 L S	18,000.00	6,090.35	33.84%	-11,909.65
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$22,249,286.15	\$21,320,469.84	95.83%	-\$928,816.31
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$22,249,286.15	\$21,320,469.84	95.83%	-\$928,816.31